
Gebruiksaanwijzing:

ESPAÑOL
Kit de recolección de ADN Oragene® 

Instrucciones para el usuario

ENGLISH
Oragene®DNA Self-Collection Kit

User Instructions

User Tips:
• Do NOT remove plastic film from the big 

cap.

• To make more saliva, close your mouth 
and wiggle your tongue or rub your 
cheeks. 

• Some people may fi nd it hard to spit so 
much saliva. It is easier to spit more if you 
place ¼ tsp of plain white sugar on your 
tongue.

• Finish spitting within 30 minutes.

Intended Use:  This product is designed for the safe 
collection of DNA samples through human saliva.

Contents:  Each collection vial contains 2ml of Oragene 
liquid. Before use, the solution in the cap should be clear 
and colorless. 

Warnings:  Wash with water if the Oragene liquid comes in 
contact with eyes or skin. Do not ingest.

Storage:  Store at room temperature 
15-30˚C (59-86˚F).

Consult package insert

In Vitro Medical Device

CE Marking 

Caution: Small  cap, Choking hazard

Collect saliva by

FRANÇAIS
Trousse d’autoprélèvement 

d’ADN Oragene® 

NEDERLANDS
Oragene® 

DNA Eigen-Verzamel Kit
Gebruiksaanwijzing

SVENSKA
Oragene® Personligt uppsamlings-kit för DNA. 

Användarinstruktioner
Manufactured by DNA Genotek
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2G 5W6 
Direct: 1.613.723.5757
info@dnagenotek.com   www.dnagenotek. com 

Emergo Europe
Molenstraat 15, 2513 BH The Hague, The Netherlands
Tel: (+31) (0) 70 345-8570     Fax: (+31) (0) 70 346-7299

DEUTSCH
Oragene® 

DNA-Selbstentnahme-Set
Gebrauchsanweisung

Hold container upright.

Close funnel with big cap.

When closed, liquid in the big cap 
will be released to mix with saliva.

Close tube with small cap.

Hold container upright.

Unscrew funnel from tube (by 
twisting counter-clockwise).
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Mix 5 times

Throw out funnel and big cap.
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Instructions:

Label Legend:

PD-PR-027 Issue 1.0 
OG300 User Instructions

Spit until the amount of liquid 
saliva (not bubbles) reaches the 
level shown in picture #1.

Consulter l’information à l’intérieur

Produit médical in vitro

Marque CE 

Mise en garde : Le petit bouchon pose un risque de suffocation.

Collecter la salive avant

Légende de l’étiquette:
Lea las instrucciones del paquete

Dispositivo médico de diagnóstico in vitro

Marca CE 

Advertencia: La tapa pequeña presenta peligro de asfi xia.

Para recolectar saliva

Leyenda de la etiqueta
Packungsbeilage beachten

In-vitro-Diagnostikum

CE-Kennzeichnung 

Vorsicht: Kleine Kappe: Erstickungsgefahr!

Speichelentnahme bis

Legende des Etiketts
Zie verpakkingsbijsluiter

In Vitro medisch hulpmiddel

CE-merk

Let op: Verstikkingsgevaar - slik de kleine dop niet in

Verzamel speeksel voor

Uitleg van etiket
Se bruksanvisning i förpackningen 

Medicinsk enhet för in vitro-användning

CE-märkning

Varning! Det lilla locket kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk

Samla in saliv före

Förklaring av etikett

Mantenga el recipiente en posición 
vertical. 

Cierre el embudo con la tapa grande.

Cuando lo cierre, el líquido de la tapa 
grande se mezclará con la saliva.

Mantenga el recipiente en posición 
vertical.

Desenrosque el embudo para separarlo 
del tubo (en dirección contraria a las 
agujas del reloj).

Cierre el tubo con la tapa pequeña.

Mezcle 5 veces. 

Deseche el embudo y la tapa grande.

Llene el recipiente con saliva líquida 
(sin contar la espuma) hasta alcanzar 
el límite que aparece en la fi gura 
número 1.
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Instrucciones:

Sugerencias para el usuario: 
• NO quite la película de plástico de la tapa  

grande.

• Para generar más saliva, cierre la boca y 
mueva la lengua o frótese las mejillas.

• A algunas personas les resulta difícil 
juntar tanta saliva. Para juntar más saliva 
coloque ¼ de cucharadita de azúcar 
blanca común sobre la lengua. 

• Termine de recolectar la muestra dentro de 
los 30 minutos. 

Uso específi co:  Este producto está diseñado para la 
recolección segura de muestras de ADN mediante saliva 
humana.

Contenido:  Cada frasco contiene 2ml de líquido Oragene. 
Antes de utilizarla, la solución en la tapa debería ser 
transparente e incolora.

Advertencia:  No lo ingiera. Si el líquido Oragene entra en 
contacto con los ojos o la piel, lave con agua.

Conservación:  Conserve a temperatura ambiente entre15-
30˚C (59-86˚F). 

Gebrauchshinweise:
• Entfernen Sie NICHT die Kunststofffolie 

von der großen Kappe.

• Um mehr Speichel zu erzeugen, wackeln 
Sie bei geschlossenem Mund mit der 
Zunge oder reiben Sie Ihre Backen.

• Einigen Menschen fällt die Abgabe großer 
Speichelmen gen schwer. Die Speichelab-
gabe wird erleichtert, wenn Sie ¼ Teelöffel 
reinen weißen Zucker auf Ihre Zunge geben.

• Die Speichelabgabe sollte innerhalb von 
30 Min. abgeschlossen sein.

Verwendungszweck:  Das Produkt dient zur sicheren 
Entnahme von DNA-Proben mittels Humanspeichel. 

Inhalt:  Jeder Entnahmebehälter enthält 2 ml Oragene-
Flüssigkeit. Vor Verwendung muss die Lösung im 
Behälter klar und farblos sein.

Warnung:  Flüssigkeit nicht einnehmen. Wenn 
die Oragene-Flüssigkeit mit Augen oder Haut in 
Berührung kommt, mit Wasser spülen.

Lagerung:  Bei Raumtemperatur (15-30 ˚C) lagern.

Conseils pour l’utilisation : 
• Ne PAS enlever la pellicule plastique du 

gros bouchon.

• Pour produire plus de salive, remuer la 
langue ou passez-la sur les parois internes 
de vos joues, la bouche fermée. 

• Certaines personnes peuvent trouver 
diffi cile de saliver autant. Si c’est votre cas, 
il suffi t de déposer ¼ de cuillère à thé de 
sucre blanc sur votre langue. 

• Terminer le prélèvement dans un délai de 
30 minutes. 

Utilisation du produit:  Ce produit a été conçu pour la 
collecte sécuritaire d’échantillons d’ADN au moyen de 
la salive.

Contenu:  Chaque fl acon de prélèvement renferme 2 mL de 
solution Oragene. Celle-ci doit être claire et incolore avant 
l’utilisation.

Avertissement:  Ne pas ingérer. Si la solution Oragene vient 
en contact avec les yeux ou la peau, rincer avec de l’eau.

Entreposage:  Conserver le contenant à température 
ambiante, soit entre 15 et 30 ˚C (59-86 ˚F). 

Tips voor de gebruiker:
• Verwijder de plastic tape van de grote dop 

NIET.

• Maak meer speeksel door met uw mond 
gesloten uw tong te bewegen of over uw 
wangen te wrijven. 

• Sommige mensen vinden het moeilijk 
om zoveel speeksel te spugen. Het is 
gemakkelijker om meer te spugen als u ¼ 
theelepel witte suiker op uw tong legt. 

• Het spugen moet binnen 30 minuten 
klaar zijn.

Bestemming:  Dit artikel is ontworpen voor het veilig 
verzamelen van DNA-monsters via menselijk speeksel. 

Inhoud:  Elk verzamelbuisje bevat 2 ml Oragene-vloeistof. 
De vloeistof in de dop moet vóór gebruik helder en 
kleurloos zijn. 

Waarschuwing:  Slik de vloeistof niet door. Spoel uw ogen 
of huid met water indien ze in contact komen met de 
Oragene-vloeistof. 

Bewaren:  Bewaar op kamertemperatuur, 15 - 30 ˚C. 

Tips:
• Ta INTE bort plastfilmen från det stora 

locket.

• För att kunna utsöndra mer saliv rör du 
tungan fram och tillbaka eller gnuggar 
kinderna med stängd mun.

• Vissa personer kan ha svårt med att få 
fram så mycket saliv. Det blir lättare att 
spotta om du placerar ¼ tsk vanligt vitt 
socker på tungan. 

• Sluta spotta inom 30 minuter.

Avsedd användning:  Den här produkten är utformad 
för att på ett säkert sätt samla in DNA-prov genom 
humant saliv.

Innehåll:  Varje provampull innehåller 2 ml Oragene-
vätska. Innan du börjar ska lösningen vara klar och 
färglös

Varningar:  Svälj inte. Tvätta med vatten om Oragene-
vätskan kommer i kontakt med ögon eller hud.

Förvaring:  Förvara i rumstemperatur vid 15-30˚C. 

Tenir le contenant en position verticale.

Fermer l’entonnoir avec le gros 
bouchon.

Une fois l’entonnoir fermé, le liquide 
contenu dans le gros bouchon se 
mélangera avec la salive.

Fermer le tube avec le petit bouchon.

Tenir le contenant en position verticale.

Dévisser l’entonnoir du tube (en le 
faisant tourner en sens inverse des 
aiguilles d’une montre).
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Mélanger 5 fois.

Jeter l’entonnoir et le gros bouchon.5

Instructions:

Saliver jusqu’à ce que le liquide (sans 
broue) atteigne le niveau indiqué sur 
la photo no 1. 

Halten Sie den Behälter aufrecht.

Verschließen Sie den Trichter mit der 
großen Kappe.

Nach Verschließen des Trichters wird 
Flüssigkeit aus der großen Kappe 
freigesetzt und vermischt sich mit dem 
Speichel.

Halten Sie den Behälter aufrecht.

Schrauben Sie den Trichter (im 
Gegenuhrzeigersinn) vom Röhrchen ab.

Verschließen Sie das Röhrchen mit der 
kleinen Kappe.

Mischen Sie den Inhalt des Röhrchens 
durch 5-maliges Umdrehen.

Entsorgen Sie den Trichter und die große 
Kappe.

Geben Sie so viel Speichel ab, dass die 
Menge an fl üssigem Speichel (nicht 
Schaum) den in Abb.1 angegebenen 
Füllstand erreicht.
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Gebrauchsanweisung:

Houd het buisje rechtop.

Sluit de trechter af met de grote dop.

Zodra de grote dop is bevestigd, 
mengt het speeksel zich met de 
vloeistof in de dop.

Sluit het buisje af met de kleine dop.

Houd het buisje rechtop.

Schroef de trechter los van het buisje 
(draai de trechter linksom).
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Schud het buisje vijf keer.

Gooi de trechter en de grote dop 
weg.
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Blijf spugen tot de hoeveelheid 
vloeibaar speeksel (schuim telt niet) 
het niveau bereikt dat in afbeelding 1 
is aangegeven. 

Håll behållaren upprätt.

Stäng tratten med det stora locket.

När det stängts blandas vätska från det 
stora locket med saliven.

Stäng röret med det lilla orange locket.

Håll behållaren upprätt.

Skruva av tratten från röret (genom 
att vrida motsols).
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Skaka fem gånger.

Kasta tratten och det stora locket.
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Instruktioner:

Spotta tills mängden saliv (inte skum) 
når upp till nivån som visas på bild 1.
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1
Fill Line

Trechter

Buisje

Grote dop

Kleine dop

Trichter

Röhrchen

Große Kappe

Kleine Kappe

Tapa grande

Embudo

Tubo

Tapa pequeña

Entonnoir

Tube

Gros bouchon 

Petit bouchon 

Funnel

Tube

Big cap

Small cap

Stort lock

Tratt

Rör

Litet lock

Do not eat, drink, smoke or chew 
gum for 30 minutes before giving 
your saliva sample.  

Il est demandé de ne pas manger, boire, 

fumer ou mâcher du chewing-gum 

pendant les 30 minutes qui précèdent le 

prélèvement de l'échantillon.

No coma, beba, fume ni mastique goma 

de mascar en los 30 minutos previos a 

entregar su muestra de saliva.

Stellen Sie 30 Minuten vor Entnahme der 

Speichelprobe Essen, Trinken, Rauchen 

und Kaugummikauen ein.

U mag in het halfuur voordat u uw 

speekselmonster afstaat niet eten, 

drinken of roken en geen kauwgom 

kauwen.

Du bör inte äta, dricka, röka eller 

tugga tuggummi 30 minuter innan du 

lämnar ditt salivprov.



SUOMI
Oragene® DNA:n keräysastia

Käyttöohje

DANSK
Oragene® DNA Self-Collection Kit 

Brugsanvisning

ITALIANO
Kit di autoraccolta Oragene® per il test del DNA

Istruzioni per l’uso

NORSK
Oragene® DNA-prøvetakingssett 

Brukerveiledning

PORTUGUÊS
Kit de Auto-Recolha de ADN Oragene® 

Instruções do Utilizador

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚA
Oδηγίες Χρήσης για το κιτ ατομικής 

συλλογής δειγμάτων DNA Oragene® 

Μεγάλο πώμα

Χοάνη

Σωληνάριο
Μικρό πώμα

Suppilo

Putki

Iso kansi

Pieni kansi

Imbuto

Tubo

Tappo grande

Tappo piccolo

Trakt

Rør

Stort lokk

Lite, lokk

Etikettekst Legenda Forklaring av etiketten Legenda da Etiqueta Υπόμνημα Ετικέτας

Stor hætte

Tragt

Rør

Lille hætte

Vinkkejä:
• ÄLÄ irrota suuren kannen muovikalvoa

• Voit lisätä syljen eritystä pitämällä suuta 
kiinni ja liikuttamalla kieltä tai hieromalla 
poskia.

• Näytettä varten tarvittavan määrän 
sylkeminen voi olla vaikeaa.  Voit lisätä 
syljen eritystä asettamalla kielen päälle ¼ 
tl tavallista hienoa sokeria.

• Sylje korkeintaan 30 minuuttia.

Käyttötarkoitus: astia on tarkoitettu DNA-näytteiden 
luotettavaan keräämiseen ihmisen syljestä. 

Sisältö: Keräysastiassa on 2 ml Oragene-nestettä.  
Ennen käyttöä keräysastiassa olevan liuoksen on 
oltava kirkasta ja väritöntä.

Varoitukset: Ei saa niellä.  Jos Oragene-nestettä 
joutuu iholle tai silmiin, huuhtele alue huolellisesti 
vedellä.

Säilytys: säilytys huonelämpötilassa 15 - 30 ˚C.

Se indlægsseddel

Medicinsk udstyr til in vitro-diagnostik

CE-mærke

Advarsel: Der kan opstå kvælningsfare, hvis den hætte sluges 

Saml spyt senest

Brugertips:
• Fjern IKKE plastfilmen fra den store hætte.

• For at danne mere spyt kan du bevæge 
tungen (med munden lukket) eller gnide 
dig på kinderne.

• Nogle kan have svært ved at producere 
så meget spyt. Det er lettere at producere 
spyt, hvis du lægger ¼ tsk sukker på 
tungen. 

• Du skal være færdig med at spytte inden 
for 30 minutter.

Tilsigtet anvendelse: Dette produkt er beregnet til sikker 
indsamling af DNA-prøver via humant spyt.

Indhold: Hver opsamlingsbeholder indeholder 2 ml 
Oragene-væske. Før brug skal opløsningen være klar 
og farveløs.

Advarsel: Må ikke indtages. Skyl med vand, hvis du får 
Oragene-væske på huden eller i øjnene.

Opbevaring: Opbevares ved stuetemperatur 15-30 ˚C. 

Consultare le istruzioni all’interno della confezione

Dispositivo medico-diagnostico in vitro

Marcatura CE

Attenzione:  il tappo piccolo può causare 
soffocamento se ingerito

Raccogliere la saliva con

Consigli per l’uso:
• NON rimuovere la pellicola di plastica 

dal tappo grande.

• Con la bocca chiusa, muovere la lingua 
in modo da produrre più saliva.

• In caso di scarsa produzione di saliva, 
porre ¼ di cucchiaino di zucchero sulla 
lingua.

• Completare la raccolta del campione 
entro 30 minuti.

Indicazioni: questo prodotto è stato ideato per la 
raccolta sicura di campioni di DNA attraverso la saliva 
umana.

Contenuto: ciascun contenitore di raccolta contiene 2 
ml di liquido Oragene. Prima dell’uso, la soluzione nel 
tappo deve presentarsi limpida e incolore.

Attenzione: non ingerire.  In caso di contatto del 
liquido Oragene con gli occhi e la pelle, lavare 
immediatamente con acqua.

Conservazione: conservare a una temperatura 
ambiente di 15-30˚C (59-86˚F).

Se pakningsvedlegget.

Medisinsk in vitro-utstyr

CE-merking

Advarsel: Lite,  lokk – fare for kvelning

Ta spyttprøven innen

Brukertips:
• IKKE fjern plastfilmen fra det store lokket.

• Hvis du trenger å produsere mer spytt, kan 
du bevege på tungen eller gni på kinnene 
med munnen lukket.

• Noen synes det kan være vanskelig å avgi 
mye spytt. Det blir lettere å produsere nok 
spytt hvis du legger ¼ ts hvitt sukker på 
tungen.

• Spyttprøven må tas på 30 minutter.

Bruksområde: Dette produktet skal brukes til å ta sikre 
DNA-prøver ved hjelp av spytt fra mennesker. 

Innhold: Hvert prøveglass inneholder 2 ml Oragene-
væske. Før bruk skal løsningen være klar og fargeløs.

Advarsler: Må ikke svelges. Skyll med vann hvis 
Oragene-væsken kommer i kontakt med øynene eller 
huden.

Lagring: Lagres ved romtemperatur, 15–30 ˚C (59–86 ˚F).

Sugestões:
• NÃO retire a película de plástico da tampa 

grande.

• Para produzir mais saliva, com a boca 
fechada, agite a língua ou esfregue as 
bochechas. 

• Algumas pessoas acham difícil cuspir muita 
saliva. É mais fácil cuspir mais quantidade 
se colocar ¼ de uma colher de sobremesa 
de açúcar na boca.

• Acabe de cuspir num período de 30 minutos.

Utilização: Este produto foi concebido para recolher, 
em segurança, amostras de ADN através da saliva humana. 

Conteúdo: Cada frasco de recolha contém 2ml de líquido 
Oragene. Antes de utilizar, a solução na tampa deve estar 
transparente e incolor.

Advertências: Não ingerir. Se o líquido Oragene entrar em 
contacto com a pele ou com os olhos, lave com água.

Armazenamento: Armazene à temperatura ambiente 
de 15-30˚C.

Consulte a literatura inclusa da embalagem

Dispositivo Médico In Vitro

Marca CE

Atenção: Tampa pequena : perigo de sufocamento

Para recolha de saliva

Διαβάστε το ένθετο της συσκευασίας.

Ιατρική Συσκευή In Vitro

Σήμανση CE

Προσοχή: Κίνδυνος πνιγμού από το μικρό πώμα

Συλλέξτε το δείγμα σάλιου έως

Οδηγίες Χρήσης:
• ΜΗΝ αφαιρέσετε την πλαστική μεμβράνη από 

το μεγάλο πώμα.
• Για την παραγωγή επιπλέον ποσότητας 

σάλιου, κινήστε τη γλώσσα σας ή τρίψτε 
απαλά τα μάγουλά σας, κρατώντας το στόμα 
σας κλειστό.

• Ορισμένα άτομα ίσως δυσκολευτούν να 
τοποθετήσουν επαρκή ποσότητα σάλιου. Είναι 
πιο εύκολο να φτύσετε μεγαλύτερη ποσότητα, 
εάν τοποθετήσετε επάνω στη γλώσσα σας ¼ του 
κουταλιού του γλυκού απλή λευκή ζάχαρη.

• Ολοκληρώστε τη διαδικασία τοποθέτησης σάλιου 
εντός 30 λεπτών.

Προοριζόμενη χρήση: Το προϊόν αυτό είναι σχεδιασμένο για την ασφαλή 
συλλογή δειγμάτων DNA μέσω του ανθρώπινου σάλιου. 
Περιεχόμενο: Κάθε φιαλίδιο συλλογής δείγματος περιέχει 2 ml υγρού 
Oragene. Προ της χρήσης, το διάλυμα που εμπεριέχεται μέσα στο πώμα 
θα πρέπει να είναι διαυγές και άχρωμο.
Προειδοποιήσεις: Μην το καταπίνετε. Αν το υγρό Oragene έρθει σε επαφή 
με τα μάτια ή το δέρμα, ξεπλύνετε με νερό.
Φύλαξη: Φυλάσσετε σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου μεταξύ 15 και 30˚C 
(59-86˚F). 

Merkkien selitykset
Lue pakkausseloste

Tarkoitettu lääketieteelliseen in vitro -käyttöön

CE-merkki

Varoitus: Pieni kansi aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.

Kerää sylkinäyte viim.

Pidä purkkia ylösalaisin.

Sulje suppilo suurella kannella.

Kun suppilo on suljettu, suuressa 
kannessa oleva neste sekoittuu 
sylkeen.

Sulje putki pienellä kannella.

Pidä purkkia ylösalaisin.

Ruuvaa suppilo irti putkesta 
(kääntämällä vastapäivään).
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Sekoita viisi kertaa.

Hävitä suppilo ja suuri kansi.
5

Ohjeet:

Sylje niin paljon, että sylkinesteen 
(vaahtoa ei lasketa) pinta on 
kuvassa 1 näkyvällä tasolla.

Hold beholderen oprejst.

Luk tragten med den store hætte.

Når den lukkes, blandes væsken i 
den store hætte med spyttet.

Luk røret med den lille hætte.

Hold beholderen oprejst.

Skru tragten af røret (ved at dreje 
mod uret).
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Bland 5 gange

Smid tragten og den store hætte 
ud.

5

Instruktioner:

Spyt indtil mængden af fl ydende 
spyt (ikke skum) når det niveau, der 
vises på billede nr. 1.

Tenere il contenitore in posizione verticale.

Chiudere l’imbuto con il tappo grande.

A questo punto, il liquido contenuto 
nel tappo viene rilasciato per miscelarsi 
alla saliva.

Chiudere il tubo con il tappo piccolo.

Tenere il contenitore in posizione 
verticale.

Svitare l’imbuto dal tubo (ruotandolo 
in senso antiorario).
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Agitare il tubo 5 volte.

Rimuovere l’imbuto e il tappo grande.
5

Istruzioni:

Continuare a produrre saliva liquida 
(non schiumosa) fi no a raggiungere il 
livello indicato nella fi gura n.1.

Hold beholderen loddrett.

Lukk trakten med det store, lokket.

Når den er lukket, blir væsken i det 
lokket frigjort, slik at den kan blande 
seg med spyttet.

Lukk røret med det lille, lokket.

Hold beholderen loddrett.

Skru trakten løs fra røret (vri den 
mot klokken).
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Bland fem ganger.

Kast trakten og det store, lokket.
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Instruksjoner:

Fortsett å samle opp spytt til 
mengden fl ytende spytt (ikke 
skum) når opp til nivået som er vist 
på bilde 1.

Mantenha o recipiente na vertical.

Feche o funil com a tampa grande.

Depois de fechada, o líquido que se 
encontra na tampa grande é libertado 
para se misturar com a saliva.

Feche o tubo com a tampa pequena.

Mantenha o recipiente na vertical.

Desaparafuse o funil do tubo (rodando 
no sentido contrário ao dos ponteiros 
do relógio).

1
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3

4
Agite 5 vezes.

Elimine o funil e a tampa grande.
5

Instruções:

Cuspa até que a quantidade de saliva 
(e não espuma) chegue ao nível 
apresentado na imagem 1.

Κρατήστε τον περιέκτη σε όρθια θέση.
Κλείστε τη χοάνη με το μεγάλο πώμα.
Μετά το κλείσιμο, το υγρό που περιέχεται 
στο μεγάλο πώμα θα απελευθερωθεί 
ώστε να αναμειχθεί με το σάλιο.

Κλείστε το σωληνάριο με το μικρό πώμα.

Κρατήστε τον περιέκτη σε όρθια θέση.
Ξεβιδώστε τη χοάνη από το σωληνάριο 
(περιστρέφοντάς τη αντίθετα από τη 
φορά των δεικτών του ρολογιού).

1

2

3

4
Ανακινήστε 5 φορές
Απορρίψτε τη χοάνη και το μεγάλο 
πώμα.

5

Οδηγίες χρήσης:

Φτύνετε έως ότου η ποσότητα του υγρού 
σάλιου (χωρίς τον αφρό) φτάσει στη 
στάθμη που υποδεικνύεται στην εικόνα 1.

ENGLISH
Oragene® DNA Self-Collection Kit

User Instructions

User Tips:
• Do NOT remove plastic film from the big 

cap.

• To make more saliva, close your mouth 
and wiggle your tongue or rub your 
cheeks. 

• Some people may fi nd it hard to spit so 
much saliva. It is easier to spit more if you 
place ¼ tsp of plain white sugar on your 
tongue.

• Finish spitting within 30 minutes.

Intended Use:  This product is designed for the safe 
collection of DNA samples through human saliva.

Contents:  Each collection vial contains 2ml of Oragene 
liquid. Before use, the solution in the cap should be clear 
and colorless. 

Warnings:  Wash with water if the Oragene liquid comes in 
contact with eyes or skin. Do not ingest.

Storage:  Store at room temperature 
15-30˚C (59-86˚F).

Consult package insert

In Vitro Medical Device

CE Marking 

Caution: Small  cap, Choking hazard

Collect saliva by

Hold container upright.

Close funnel with big cap.

When closed, liquid in the big cap 
will be released to mix with saliva.

Close tube with small cap.

Hold container upright.

Unscrew funnel from tube (by 
twisting counter-clockwise).

1

2

3

4
Mix 5 times

Throw out funnel and big cap.
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Instructions:

Label Legend:

Spit until the amount of liquid saliva 
(not bubbles) reaches the level 
shown in picture #1.

5

4

3

2

1
Fill Line

Funnel

Tube

Big cap

Small cap

Funil 

Tubo

Tampa grande

Tampa pequena 

Älä syö, juo, polta tupakkaa tai pure 
purukumia 30 minuuttia ennen 
sylkinäytteen antamista.

Du må ikke spise, drikke, 
ryge eller tygge tyggegummi 30 
minutter, før du afgiver din spytprøve.

Non mangiare, bere, fumare o 
masticare chewing gum per 30 
minuti prima della raccolta del 
campione di saliva.

Ikke spis, drikk, røyk eller tygg 
tyggegummi de siste 30 minuttene 
før du avgir spyttprøven.

Não coma, beba, fume ou mastigue 
pastilha elástica na meia-hora 
anterior à recolha de saliva.

Μην τρώτε, μην πίνετε, μην καπνίζετε 
και μη μασάτε τσίχλα για 30 λεπτά 
προτού δώσετε δείγμα από το σάλιο 
σας.

Do not eat, drink, smoke or chew 
gum for 30 minutes before giving 
your saliva sample.  
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